Page 1
 | Conical ShanksHSS and HSSE Bits
ERIKS UK | Tel: 01384 276659 |  E-mail: tools.support@eriks.co.uk
Disclaimer: The content of this document has been composed with the utmost care. However, it is possible that certain information changes over time, becomes inaccurate or
incomplete. ERIKS does not guarantee that the information provided on this document is up to date, accurate and complete; the information provided is not intended to be advice.
ERIKS shall never be liable for damage resulting from the use of the information provided.
PR
_E

Application: Suitable for drilling through boring bushes (important for sloped and uneven surfaces) as well as
drilling deep holes up to 10 x D. Particularly suitable for alloyed and non-alloyed steels, steel casting, grey cast
iron, malleable cast iron, nodular iron, sintered iron, nickel silver and graphite.
Characteristics
Cutting direction: Right
DIN standard: 341
Type: Twist drill
Point angle: 118 °
Diameter
mm
Cutting length
mm
Total length
mm
Model Holding system Material Article
10 116 197 Profile-cut Morseconus 1 HSS W90A-10891000
10.5 116 197 Profile-cut Morseconus 1 HSS W90A-10891050
11 125 206 Profile-cut Morseconus 1 HSS W90A-10891100
11.5 125 206 Profile-cut Morseconus 1 HSS W90A-10891150
12 134 215 Profile-cut Morseconus 1 HSS W90A-10891200
12.5 134 215 Profile-cut Morseconus 1 HSS W90A-10891250
13 134 215 Profile-cut Morseconus 1 HSS W90A-10891300
14 142 223 Profile-cut Morseconus 1 HSS W90A-10891400
15 147 245 Profile-cut Morseconus 2 HSS W90A-10891500
15.5 153 251 Profile-cut Morseconus 2 HSS W90A-10891550
16 153 251 Profile-cut Morseconus 2 HSS W90A-10891600
17 159 257 Profile-cut Morseconus 2 HSS W90A-10891700
18 165 263 Profile-cut Morseconus 2 HSS W90A-10891800
19 171 269 Profile-cut Morseconus 2 HSS W90A-10891900
20 177 275 Profile-cut Morseconus 2 HSS W90A-10892000
21 184 282 Profile-cut Morseconus 2 HSS W90A-10892100
21.5 191 289 Profile-cut Morseconus 2 HSS W90A-10892150
22 191 289 Profile-cut Morseconus 2 HSS W90A-10892200
23 198 296 Profile-cut Morseconus 2 HSS W90A-10892300
24 206 327 Profile-cut Morseconus 3 HSS W90A-10892400
25 206 327 Profile-cut Morseconus 3 HSS W90A-10892500
26 214 335 Profile-cut Morseconus 3 HSS W90A-10892600
27 222 343 Profile-cut Morseconus 3 HSS W90A-10892700
28 222 343 Profile-cut Morseconus 3 HSS W90A-10892800
29 230 351 Profile-cut Morseconus 3 HSS W90A-10892900
30 230 351 Profile-cut Morseconus 3 HSS W90A-10893000
31 239 360 Profile-cut Morseconus 3 HSS W90A-10893100
32 248 397 Profile-cut Morseconus 4 HSS W90A-10893200
33 248 397 Profile-cut Morseconus 4 HSS W90A-10893300
34 257 406 Profile-cut Morseconus 4 HSS W90A-10893400
35 257 406 Profile-cut Morseconus 4 HSS W90A-10893500
36 267 416 Profile-cut Morseconus 4 HSS W90A-10893600
/2

1_
EN
_2
9.
06
.2
02
4
Diameter
mm
Cutting length
mm
Total length
mm
Model Holding system Material Article
37 267 416 Profile-cut Morseconus 4 HSS W90A-10893700
38 277 426 Profile-cut Morseconus 4 HSS W90A-10893800
39 277 426 Profile-cut Morseconus 4 HSS W90A-10893900
40 277 426 Profile-cut Morseconus 4 HSS W90A-10894000
45 298 447 Profile-cut Morseconus 4 HSS W90A-10894500
50 321 470 Profile-cut Morseconus 4 HSS W90A-10895000
142 223 Profile-cut Morseconus 1 HSS W90A-10891350
147 245 Profile-cut Morseconus 2 HSS W90A-10891450
159 257 Profile-cut Morseconus 2 HSS W90A-10891650
165 263 Profile-cut Morseconus 2 HSS W90A-10891750
171 269 Profile-cut Morseconus 2 HSS W90A-10891850
177 275 Profile-cut Morseconus 2 HSS W90A-10891950
184 282 Profile-cut Morseconus 2 HSS W90A-10892050
198 296 Profile-cut Morseconus 2 HSS W90A-10892250
/2